Wayne High School
Lady Badger Basketball Schedule
2017 - 2018

November 6 Monday Tryouts/Practice Begins
November 17 Friday Wayne vs Tabiona(SVC)* 8:30 pm
November 18 Saturday Wayne vs Rich (SVC)* 3:00 pm
November 30 Thursday Wayne @ Valley* 5:30, 7:00
December 1 Friday Tourn @ Milford (JV & Var)* 3:00 & 4:30(Parowan)
December 2 Saturday Tourn @ Milford (JV & Var)* 10:00 am & 11:30 am (Cedar)
December 5 Tuesday Wayne @ Piute* 5:30& 7:00
December 6 Wednesday Panguitch @ Wayne* 5:30& 7:00
December 8 Friday Tour @ Valley (JV & Var)* 4:30 & 8:00
December 9 Saturday Tourn @ Valley (JV & Var)* TBD
December 15 Friday Pinnacle @ Wayne 4:00 & 7:00
December 16 Saturday Bryce Valley @ Wayne* 1:00, 2:30, 5:00
January 4 Thursday Green River @ Wayne 5:30 & 7:00
January 5 Friday Monument Valley @ Wayne 4:00 & 7:00
January 11 Thursday Monticello @ Wayne 4:00, 5:30, 7:00
January 13 Saturday Whitehorse @ Wayne 4:00 & 7:00
January 26 Friday Wayne @ Monument Valley 4:00 & 7:00
January 27 Saturday Wayne @ Whitehorse 12:30 & 3:30
January 30 Tuesday Wayne @ Pinnacle 5:30& 7:00
February 6 Tuesday Wayne @ Green River 5:30& 7:00
February 8 Thursday Wayne @ Monticello 4:00, 5:30, 7:00
February 20 Tuesday Milford @ Wayne* 4:00, 5:30, 7:00
(Endowment Game ~~ everyone pays admission)
*Non-Region Games
February 24 Saturday State Play-In Games @ Home Sites

February 28 - March 3 Thursday - Saturday State Tournament @ SVC & Richfield High



